



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2042 of 1989

Kamesh Mathur And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Amit Daga, V.S. Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. A request has been made by Sri Mangal Pandey, Advocate, that the case be adjourned for today.
2. List this case on 20.03.2026.

February 23, 2026
vijay krishna

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)